

ITEM NO.11

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3337/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2020 in CRLA No. 200183/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

KUTUBUDDIN RAJAKSAB KASABHAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA THR. SHO,
VIJAYAPUR EXCISE POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56320/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56319/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56323/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 29-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR