



S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3337/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2020 in CRLA No. 200183/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

KUTUBUDDIN RAJAKSAB KASABHAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA THR. SHO, VIJAYAPUR EXCISE POLICE  
Respondent(s)

IA No. 56323/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 56320/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 56319/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Sarbjit Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it proper to release the appellant on bail. Therefore, we direct the release of the appellant on bail subject to the conditions to be imposed by the trial court.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)